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AEP LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of AEP real-time LMP

March 2006

FREQ. CUM.FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
$0 1o $10 2 2 0.27 0.27
$10 to $20 12 14 1.61 1.88
$20 to $30 130 144 17.47 19.35
$30 to $40 205 349 27.55 46.91
$40 to $50 174 523 23.39 70.30
$50 to $60 91 614 12.23 82.53
$60 to $70 59 673 7.93 90.46
$70 to $80 31 704 4.17 94.62
$80 to $90 18 722 2.42 97.04
$90 to $100 6 728 0.81 97.85
$100 to $110 10 738 1.34 99.19
$110 to $120 3 741 0.40 99.60
$120 to $130 3 744 0.40 100.00
§ $130 to $140 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
S $140t0 $150 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
£ $150 t0 $160 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
S $160t0$170 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
~ $170 108180 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$180 to $190 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$190 to $200 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$200 to $210 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$210 to $220 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$220 to $230 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$230 to $240 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$240 to $250 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$250 to $260 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$260 to $270 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$270 to $280 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$280 to $290 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$290 to $300 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
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AEP LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of AEP day-ahead LMP

March 2006

FREQ. CUM.FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
$0 to $10 0 0 0.00 0.00
$10 to $20 0 0 0.00 0.00
$20 to $30 107 107 14.38 14.38
$30 to $40 287 394  38.58 52.96
$40 to $50 170 564 22.85 75.81
$50 to $60 103 667 13.84 89.65
$60 to $70 58 725 7.80 97.45
$70 to $80 16 741 2.15 99.60
$80 to $90 || 2 743 0.27 99.87
$90 to $100 | 1 744 0.13 100.00
$100 to $110 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$110 to $120 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$120 to $130 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
g $130 to $140 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
S $1401t0 $150 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
£ $150 t0 $160 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$ $160t0$170 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
~ $170 10$180 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$180 to $190 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$190 to $200 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$200 to $210 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$210 to $220 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$220 to $230 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$230 to $240 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$240 to $250 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$250 to $260 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$260 to $270 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$270 to $280 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$280 to $290 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
$290 to $300 | 0 744 0.00 100.00
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‘g/ AEP - PIM LMP

Average hourly real-time LMP
March 2006
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‘g/ AEP - PIM LMP

Average hourly day-ahead LMP
March 2006
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é/ Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

Average hourly difference of day-ahead and real-time LMPs
March 2006
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AEP Day-ahead LMP

AEP day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

March 2006
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AEP Real-time LMP

AEP real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

March 2006
$250
—— Peak RT LMP

$200 ——Offpeak RTLMP [
8150
=
=
&
[a
3

$100

o W\/\/\//\
$0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

3/1/2006 3/4/2006 3/7/2006  3/10/2006  3/13/2006  3/16/2006  3/19/2006  3/22/2006  3/25/2006  3/28/2006  3/31/2006
Date

I WWW.pjm.com 8 ©2006 PIM




s
=
&
[a
=
—

I 9 ©2006 PIM

$250

AEP Off-peak Average LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP
March 2006
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AEP On-peak Average LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

March 2006
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AEP Hourly Zonal LMP

AEP real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP
March 2006
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AEP Congestion

AEP Congestion Event Hours by Facility
March 2006
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é/ Offer Capping

Offer Capping for March 2006:

 There were 220 event hours of Real-Time congestion in AEP in
March.

— There were 80 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time.

 There were 918 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in AEP in
March.

— There was no offer capping in Day-Ahead.
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